

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.768 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15266 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.768 OF 2024**

Shivaputra Bhimanna Tolnure
Since Deceased Through His L.Rs.
Chandamma Shivaputra Tolnure & Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

Nagar Parishad Akkalkot
Through Chief Executive Officer,
Akkalkot, Solapur ... Respondent

Mr. Rahul Rote i/by Mr. Sumedh Modak for the
appellants.

Mr. Ajit Dilip Hon for the respondent.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : JANUARY 16, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 27th January 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)