

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.768 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15266 OF 2024

Shivapurta Bhimanna Tolnure
Since Deceased Through His LrsAppellant

Vs.

Nagar Parishad Akkalkot
Through Chief Executive OfficerRespondent

Mr. Ajit Hon, for the Appellant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 27th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent appeared through VC, but was not audible.
2. Stand over to **10th February 2026**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue until then.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)