

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 768 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15266 OF 2024

...
SHIVPUTRA BHIMANNA TOLNURE SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
VERSUS
NAGAR PARISHAD AKKALKOT

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Sumedh S. Modak

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

Date : 10th April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Stand over to 07.05.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

Omkar Joshi